

## *Erratum*

# **A superspace formulation of BRS/anti-BRS symmetric Yang-Mills effective action**

Satish D. Joglekar<sup>a</sup>, Bhabani Prasad Mandal<sup>b</sup>

Department of Physics, I.I.T. Kanpur, Kanpur 208016, India

Z. Phys. C **70**, 673–678 (1996)

(1). The OSp invariant Lagrange density in (2.4) and (3.2) should read

$$\mathcal{L}_0[\bar{A}(\bar{x})] \equiv \frac{1}{4} g^{ik} g^{jl} F_{ji} F_{kl} \quad (0.1)$$

and  $g^\alpha[A]$  in (3.4) should read

$$\begin{aligned} g^\alpha[A] &= \partial_i A_j^\alpha g^{ji} : \text{linear gauges} \\ &= \partial_i A_j^\alpha g^{ji} + d^{\alpha\beta\gamma} A_i^\beta A_j^\gamma g^{ji} : \text{quadratic gauges} \end{aligned} \quad (0.2)$$

We then should replace  $\xi \rightarrow -\xi$  in the second of (5.3) and the first of (5.4).

This produces a sign change in the expression for  $\beta$  of (5.12).

(2). In the right-hand side of (2.5)  $-t_{,\theta}^{\alpha 5}$  should be removed.

(3). In third of (5.3) should be  $\phi_3 = \frac{\eta}{\sqrt{2}} = \frac{c_{4,\theta} + c_{5,\lambda}}{\sqrt{2}}$ .

(4). In right-hand side of (5.7)  $k$  should be replaced by  $\kappa$ .

(5). In the last term of (5.9)  $\kappa\gamma x$  should be  $\kappa\gamma\tau$ .

<sup>a</sup> e-mail: sdj@iitk.ernet.in

<sup>b</sup> e-mail: bpm@iitk.ernet.in